12/13/2023 508282368

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8329557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	12/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARA ANALYTICS, INC.
Street Address:	440 N. WOLFE ROAD
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16777628
Application Number:	16696915
Application Number:	15488380
Application Number:	16879622
Application Number:	17186792
Application Number:	17243028
PCT Number:	US2021032331
PCT Number:	US2022011705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033826485

Email: DHall@vlplawgroup.com

DAVIS HALL Correspondent Name:

12703 HITCHCOCK COURT Address Line 1: Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMERICA-CLARA ANALYTICS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIS HALL	
SIGNATURE:	/DavisHall/	

PATENT REEL: 065864 FRAME: 0865

508282368

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=(Comerica-Clara Analytics) EXECUTED Termination of Patent Security Interest_12-13-23#page1.tif source=(Comerica-Clara Analytics) EXECUTED Termination of Patent Security Interest_12-13-23#page2.tif source=(Comerica-Clara Analytics) EXECUTED Termination of Patent Security Interest_12-13-23#page3.tif

This is a copy view of the Authoritative Copy held by the designated custodian

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: CLARA analytics, Inc.
Patents: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CLARA analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 440 N. Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 9, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Comerica Bank (the "Lander"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2020, at Reel 053775 Frame 0468 and subsequently on April 19, 2022, at Reel 059638 Frame 0138;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lender (including pursuant to the Security Agreement) in the patents and patent applications more fully described on Exhibit A without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the filing of this Termination of Patent Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 13th day of December, 2023.

Comerica Bank

Address:

Comerica Bank M/C 7578 39200 Six Mile Rd. Livonia, MI 48152

Attention: National Documentation Services

With a copy to:

Comerica Bank 230 Park Avenue, Suite 634 New York, NY 10169 Attn: David Kim Fax: (650) 462-6061 By: SHINE MERKORI

Name: Shane Merkord

Title: Senior Vice President

#3202613v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 13th day of December, 2023.

CLARA analytics, Inc.

By: Richard Rosenthal

121C2DBF30884DB...

Name: Richard Rosenthal
Title: Chief Financial Officer

#3202613v1

THIS IS A COPY

This is a copy view of the Authoritative Copy held by the designated custodian

EXHIBIT A

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
FREE TEXT MODEL EXPLANATION HEAT MAP	20200250777 16/777628	08/06/2020 01/30/2020
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING SEARCH AND RECOMMENDATION TOOLS FOR ATTORNEY SELECTION	20200175625 16/696915	06/04/2020 11/26/2019
METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT OR MANAGING HEALTH CARE RISK EXPOSURE OF AN ORGANIZATION	15/488380	04/14/2017
Identifying Claim Complexity by Integrating Supervised and Unsupervised Learning	16/879622	05/20/2020
Provider Performance Scoring Using Supervised and Unsupervised Learning	17/186792	02/26/2021
Systems and Methods for Implementing Search and Recommendation Tools for Attorney Selection	17/243028	04/28/2021
Identifying Claim Complexity by Integrating Supervised and Unsupervised Learning	PCT/US2021/032331	05/13/2021
Provider Performance Scoring Using Supervised and Unsupervised Learning	PCT/US2022/011705	01/07/2022

#3202613v1

RECORDED: 12/13/2023